Supersedes: ABD 011 (01/01/2024)

Aged, Blind, And Disabled Medicaid 011
Table of Standards: Pickle Eligibility-Income

Reference: ARM 37.82.101, and .903; 42 CFR 435.135

Overview: If the applicant's countable income exceeds the amount found on the table,

DATE SSI Ended

Jan-25

Jan-24

Jan-23

Jan-22

Jan-21

Jan-20

Jan-19

Jan-18

Jan-17

Jan-15

Jan-14

-  Dec-24

- Dec-23

- Dec-22

- Dec-21

- Dec-20

-  Dec-19

-  Dec-18

-  Dec-17

- Dec-16

- Dec-14

Individual

Living in

Community Community

$967

$991

$1,023
$1,112
$1,178
$1,193
$1,213
$1,246
$1,272
$1,275

$1,297

they are not "Pickle" eligible.

Couple

Living in

$1,450
$1,486
$1,534
$1,668
$1,766
$1,789
$1,818
$1,869
$1,907
$1,913

$1,944

Residential
Care/Assisted
Living

$1,061
$1,088
$1,123
$1,220
$1,292
$1,309
$1,330
$1,368
$1,395
$1,399

$1,423

Mentally Il DD

Group

Home

$1,061
$1,088
$1,123
$1,220
$1,292
$1,309
$1,330
$1,368
$1,395
$1,399

$1,423

Community
Home

$1,061
$1,088
$1,123
$1,220
$1,292
$1,309
$1,330
$1,368
$1,395
$1,399

$1,423

Foster Care DD Semi-

$1,020.00
$1,046.00
$1,079.00
$1,173.00
$1,242.00
$1,259.00
$1,279.00
$1,315.00
$1,341.00
$1,345.00

$1,368.00

Independent
Living
$993
$1,018
$1,051
$1,142
$1,209
$1,225
$1,245
$1,280
$1,306
$1,310

$1,332



DATE SSI Ended

Jan-13

Jan-12

Jan-09

Jan-08

Jan-07

Jan-06

Jan-05

Jan-04

Jan-03

Jan-02

Jan-01

Jan-00

Jan-99

Jan-98

Jan-97

Dec-13

Dec-12

Dec-11

Dec-08

Dec-07

Dec-06

Dec-05

Dec-04

Dec-03

Dec-02

Dec-01

Dec-00

Dec-99

Dec-98

Dec-97

DATE SSI Ended

Jan-96

Jan-95

Jan-94

Jan-93

Jan-92

Dec-96

Dec-95

Dec-94

Dec-93

Dec-92

Individual
Living in
Community
$1,316
$1,338
$1,387
$1,467
$1,501
$1,550
$1,614
$1,657
$1,692
$1,716
$1,761
$1,823
$1,866
$1,890

$1,930

Individual
Living in
Community
$1,986
$2,037
$2,095
$2,149

$2,213

Couple
Living in
Community
$1,973
$2,007
$2,079
$2,200
$2,250
$2,324
$2,420
$2,485
$2,538
$2,574
$2,640
$2,733
$2,799
$2,835

$2,894

Couple
Living in
Community
$2,978
$3,055
$3,141
$3,222

$3,319

Residential
Care/Assisted
Living

$1,444
$1,468
$1,521
$1,610
$1,647
$1,701
$1,771
$1,819
$1,857
$1,883
$1,932
$2,000
$2,048
$2,074

$2,118

Residential
Care/Assisted
Living

$2,179
$2,236
$2,298

$2,358

$2,429

Mentally Il DD
Group Community
Home
Home
$1,444 $1,444
$1,468 $1,468
$1,521 $1,521
$1,610 $1,610
$1,647 $1,647
$1,701 $1,701
$1,771 $1,771
$1,819 $1,819
$1,857 $1,857
$1,883 $1,883
$1,932 $1,932
$2,000 $2,000
$2,048 $2,048
$2,074 $2,074
$2,118 $2,118
Mentally Il DD
Community
oup Home
Home
$2,179 $2,179
$2,236 $2,236
$2,298 $2,298
$2,358 $2,358
$2,429 $2,429

Foster Care DD Semi-

$1,388.00
$1,412
$1,463
$1,547
$1,583
$1,635
$1,702
$1,748
$1,785
$1,811
$1,857
$1,923
$1,969
$1,994

$2,036

Foster Care

$2,095
$2,149
$2,209
$2,266

$2,335

Independent
Living

$1,351
$1,374
$1,424
$1,506
$1,541
$1,592
$1,657
$1,702
$1,738
$1,763
$1,808
$1,872
$1,916
$1,941

$1,982

DD Semi-
Independent
Living
$2,040
$2,092
$2,151
$2,206

$2,273



Jan-91 - Dec-91 $2,296 $3,442 $2,519 $2,519 $2,519 $2,421 $2,357
Jan-90 - Dec-90 $2,419 $3,628 $2,655 $2,655 $2,655 $2,552 $2,484

Jan-89 - Dec-89 $2,534 $3,799 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,672 $2,602

Effective Date: January 1, 2025



