

Aged, Blind, And Disabled Medicaid 011 Table of Standards: Pickle Eligibility-Income

Supersedes: ABD 011 (01/01/2024)

Reference: ARM 37.82.101, and .903; 42 CFR 435.135

Overview: If the applicant's countable income exceeds the amount found on the table, they **are not** "Pickle" eligible.

DATE SSI Ended			Individual Living in Community	Couple Living in Community	Residential Care/Assisted Living	Mentally Ill Group Home	DD Community Home	Foster Care	DD Semi- Independent Living
Jan-25	-		\$967	\$1,450	\$1,061	\$1,061	\$1,061	\$1,020.00	\$993
Jan-24	-	Dec-24	\$991	\$1,486	\$1,088	\$1,088	\$1,088	\$1,046.00	\$1,018
Jan-23	-	Dec-23	\$1,023	\$1,534	\$1,123	\$1,123	\$1,123	\$1,079.00	\$1,051
Jan-22	-	Dec-22	\$1,112	\$1,668	\$1,220	\$1,220	\$1,220	\$1,173.00	\$1,142
Jan-21	-	Dec-21	\$1,178	\$1,766	\$1,292	\$1,292	\$1,292	\$1,242.00	\$1,209
Jan-20	-	Dec-20	\$1,193	\$1,789	\$1,309	\$1,309	\$1,309	\$1,259.00	\$1,225
Jan-19	-	Dec-19	\$1,213	\$1,818	\$1,330	\$1,330	\$1,330	\$1,279.00	\$1,245
Jan-18	-	Dec-18	\$1,246	\$1,869	\$1,368	\$1,368	\$1,368	\$1,315.00	\$1,280
Jan-17	-	Dec-17	\$1,272	\$1,907	\$1,395	\$1,395	\$1,395	\$1,341.00	\$1,306
Jan-15	-	Dec-16	\$1,275	\$1,913	\$1,399	\$1,399	\$1,399	\$1,345.00	\$1,310
Jan-14	-	Dec-14	\$1,297	\$1,944	\$1,423	\$1,423	\$1,423	\$1,368.00	\$1,332

DATE SSI Ended			Individual Living in Community	Couple Living in Community	Residential Care/Assisted Living	Mentally Ill Group Home	DD Community Home	Foster Care	DD Semi- Independent Living
Jan-13	-	Dec-13	\$1,316	\$1,973	\$1,444	\$1,444	\$1,444	\$1,388.00	\$1,351
Jan-12	-	Dec-12	\$1,338	\$2,007	\$1,468	\$1,468	\$1,468	\$1,412	\$1,374
Jan-09	-	Dec-11	\$1,387	\$2,079	\$1,521	\$1,521	\$1,521	\$1,463	\$1,424
Jan-08	-	Dec-08	\$1,467	\$2,200	\$1,610	\$1,610	\$1,610	\$1,547	\$1,506
Jan-07	-	Dec-07	\$1,501	\$2,250	\$1,647	\$1,647	\$1,647	\$1,583	\$1,541
Jan-06		Dec-06	\$1,550	\$2,324	\$1,701	\$1,701	\$1,701	\$1,635	\$1,592
Jan-05	-	Dec-05	\$1,614	\$2,420	\$1,771	\$1,771	\$1,771	\$1,702	\$1,657
Jan-04	-	Dec-04	\$1,657	\$2,485	\$1,819	\$1,819	\$1,819	\$1,748	\$1,702
Jan-03	-	Dec-03	\$1,692	\$2,538	\$1,857	\$1,857	\$1,857	\$1,785	\$1,738
Jan-02	-	Dec-02	\$1,716	\$2,574	\$1,883	\$1,883	\$1,883	\$1,811	\$1,763
Jan-01	-	Dec-01	\$1,761	\$2,640	\$1,932	\$1,932	\$1,932	\$1,857	\$1,808
Jan-00	-	Dec-00	\$1,823	\$2,733	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$1,923	\$1,872
Jan-99	-	Dec-99	\$1,866	\$2,799	\$2,048	\$2,048	\$2,048	\$1,969	\$1,916
Jan-98	-	Dec-98	\$1,890	\$2,835	\$2,074	\$2,074	\$2,074	\$1,994	\$1,941
Jan-97	-	Dec-97	\$1,930	\$2,894	\$2,118	\$2,118	\$2,118	\$2,036	\$1,982
DATE SSI Ended			Individual Living in Community	Couple Living in Community	Residential Care/Assisted Living	Mentally Ill Group Home	DD Community Home	Foster Care	DD Semi- Independent Living
Jan-96	-	Dec-96	\$1,986	\$2,978	\$2,179	\$2,179	\$2,179	\$2,095	\$2,040
Jan-95	-	Dec-95	\$2,037	\$3,055	\$2,236	\$2,236	\$2,236	\$2,149	\$2,092
Jan-94	-	Dec-94	\$2,095	\$3,141	\$2,298	\$2,298	\$2,298	\$2,209	\$2,151
Jan-93	-	Dec-93	\$2,149	\$3,222	\$2,358	\$2,358	\$2,358	\$2,266	\$2,206
Jan-92	-	Dec-92	\$2,213	\$3,319	\$2,429	\$2,429	\$2,429	\$2,335	\$2,273

Jan-91	-	Dec-91	\$2,296	\$3,442	\$2,519	\$2,519	\$2,519	\$2,421	\$2,357	
Jan-90	-	Dec-90	\$2,419	\$3,628	\$2,655	\$2,655	\$2,655	\$2,552	\$2,484	
Jan-89	-	Dec-89	\$2,534	\$3,799	\$2,780	\$2,780	\$2,780	\$2,672	\$2,602	

Effective Date: January 1, 2025